
• GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH 

CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL TOWN: DELHI - 110009. 

No.F.DE-41/1(25)/2004-Sports/2021/ 21 X12 	 Dated: 19-08-2021 

CORRIGENDUM  

Subject: Nominations for "State Sports Teacher Award" for the year 2021.  

Reference is invited toward this office's letter No. DE-41/1(25)/2004-Sports/2021/2048-2097 dated 
16-08-2021 on the subject cited above. 

The Eligibility Criteria at point no. 5 sub point no. (d) (e) & (0 of the Guidelines for State Sports 
Teacher Award-2021 may be read as: 

(d) "Sports coach should have rendered at least three years service on any sports coaching centre of 
the Dte." 

(e) "Those PETs /PGTs/Yoga Teachers who are working at coaching centre should have rendered at 
least three years of service at the sports centre. 

(f) "Those PET and Yoga teachers who are working in schools should have rendered at least three 
years of regular service in the schools" 

All other contents of the above said letter will remain the same. 

For any further enquiry please contact 011-27005237, 011-27005205- , 011-27005201 
Yours faithfully, 

(ASFIA AGG 
Deputy Director of E. .( ports)AiL19 g---2°71  

Copy to: 
1. All Regional Directors, Dte. of Education, Delhi / New Delhi. 
2. All District DDEs, Dte. of Education, Delhi / New Delhi. 
3. The Director (Education), South Delhi Municipal Corporation, 23"1  Floor, Dr. Shyama 

Prasad, Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi -110002. 
4. The Director (Education), North Delhi Municipal Corporation, 15th  Floor, Dr. Shyama 

Prasad, Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi -110002 
5. The Director (Education), East Delhi Municipal Corporation, Plot No. 18-24, Udyog Sadan, 

Patpar Ganj Industrial Area, Delhi-92. 
6. Director (Education), NDMC, Palika Kendra, New Delhi-110001 
7. Chief Executive Officer, Delhi Cantonment Board, Delhi Cantt; Delhi-110010 
8. All Head of Govt. & Govt. Aided schools, Dte. of Education. 

,9!" 	0.S (IT) with the request to upload the information on website of the Directorate of 
Education. 


	Page 1

